FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIMIC REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE SECTION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No.2798(10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/436/395/427/34 IPC. Corr. to FIR No.191(09)2023 BPR-PS

u/s 143/148/436/395/427/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at about 04:50 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
14/10/2023 at 08:11 PM	At the resident of the complainant located at P.Kamdou Veng, Churachandpur District. About 1 km North	14/10/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Moirangthem Thoibi Leima w/o Late M.Inao Meitei of P.Kamdou Veng, CCPur #8798018075 O.E. Overleaf OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Paline Stat Manipur	A huge numbers of unknown persons suspected to be members of All Tribals Students Union, Manipur(ATSU M) along with Kuki militants with full arms numbering about 5000	Punishment for being a menber of an unlawful assembly, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house, dacoity, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, common intention. / Punishable u/s / 143/148/436/395/427/34 IPC	SI S.Lialian of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	

Signed

: (N THANGŽAMUAN), Inspt,

Designation Date

: OC/CCP-PS : 14/10/2023

: 14/10/2023 Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

Re-tocaled as an E.E. of case FIR No. 2798 (10) 2023 exp-ps US. 143/148/436/295/427/34 IPC. Corr. to FIR NO. 191 (9) 2023 BPR-PS US. 143/148/436/395/427/34/AC



The Officer-in-Charge, Bishnupur Police Station, Manipur.

Subject : Report.



Octob - 15.
Officer- In- Inchaige
Churachandpur Police Statio
Manipur

Sir.

I, the undersigned, have the honour to report you that on 03/05/2023 at about 4.50pm, a huge numbers of unknown persons suspected to be the members of All Tribal Students Union, Manipur (ATSUM) along with Kuki Militants with full arms numbering about 5000 came to our village and then they started to destroy the properties of the Meitei villagers and also burned down the houses and shops of the said Meitei people without any reasons. Further, they also loot the valuable items and taking out the same from my semi pucca house which was constructed my pattaland and other villagers forcibly and after completion of loot they burned down my said house. Immediately I along with my tamily members escaped from them without any giving objection to their illegal acts of the Kuki Tribes due to fear and panic. They also directed to me and my family members with a threat that to go and leave from my said house permanently otherwise I along with my family members shall face dire consequences. And as such, I along with my family members and some villagers of my locality run from there after leaving my valuable house whole articles, kitchen items, apparels, gold ornaments, commercial items, ducks, paddy bags, etc. amounting to altogether Rs. 18,04,000/-(Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Four Thousands) only due to fear and panic the illegal acts of the Kuki Tribes.

Unluckily, I could not report in timely to the concerned police station due to the prevailing situation of Manipur and I myself with my family members were displace and stranded, taking shelter at the Relief Camp, Mangolnganbi College, Ningthoukhong, Manipur.

In this regards, you are, therefore, request you kindly to take legal actions against the persons who acted illegally and punish them under the eye of law at the earliest.

Thanking You.

Date: 19-09-2023.

Place: Bishnupur.
This report is treated as an
0.6 of the case for no. 191(9)2028

Yours sincerely,

(Moirangthem Thoibi Leima)
995 | 427 | 34 PC Wo Late M. Inao Meitei
P Kamdou Veng, Churachandpur
Station Ph. No. +91 8798018075.

BBR-13, U/S 142 148 1436 | 395 | 427 134 PC

Bloman PS In charge P

OCHER TS POLICE Manip

Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division:- Bishnupur.

District: - Bishnupur

FIR No. 191(9) 2023 BFR-Is, U/s 143/148/436/395/427 Dt. & Hr of occurrence: - On 03/05/2 at @ 4:51

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance from Police station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.	
On 23/09/2023 at 2:35 Pm	At the resident of complainant located of P. Landon Neng, Churach and pour at @ 40 xon/south	23/09/2002	

N.B. - First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression

Name & residence of informant/complainant	formant and attested by the signature of Name and residence of the accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any.	Step taken regarding investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	Resul of the cases.
Maraagthem Shoibilleissa W/o (1) M: Dano Meitei of P. Kamdou Deng Churach	Suspected to be ATRUM and xulei Militarity	Onlawful assembly, Réctag with Deapoly, Asson, decoity thurby Causine damage with common intention	the case has to sansferver octop- to a f. o of the es falls or the jurisda of cap- to	s il cas
O. E is attached Dumans		Prinistrable U/S 143/148/436/ 395/427/34/PC	Officer-In-cha Bishnupur Police Rishnupur Dist., M	rge Statio
Officer In-char Bishnupur Police Pishnupur Dist., N	ge Station Nambur		Dionsare	

Signed:- Inspt. K. Dineshkumar Singh Designation:-Officer In Charge, Bishnupur Police Station

> - Officer-In-charge Stehnupur Police St.